Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the Memorandum of Charges, 
containing the Conditions, Clauses, under and pursuant to which
shall take place before the Master’s Bar, the SALE BY 
LICITATION of the hereunder described property viz:- A portion
of land of the extent of FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN
SQUARE METRES (515.0M2), situate in the District of Riviere
du Rempart, place called Petit-Village, Saint Antoine, being
Lot No.208A and bounded as follows:- Au Nord, par un chemin
de six metres de large, une bande de terre de deux metres de
large entre, sur quinze metres et quarante cinq centimetres.-A